

Fee Schedule

CPT Code:	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit time</u>	Fee (per unit)	Time of Service Discount
97140	Manual Therapy techniques: Cupping, Gua- Sha, Trigger Point Therapy, NMT, Myofascial release, Reflexology	15 min	\$34.00	20% OFF= \$28
97124	Massage Therapy Techniques: Cross fiber, Deep Tissue, Compression, Traction	15 min	\$30.00	20% OFF= \$24
97010	Hot & Cold packs and/or topical	8-15 min	\$7.50	\$0

^{*} Serenity Bodywork's fee schedule is calculated between the CMS Fee Schedule and the Worker's Compensation Fee Schedule for 2022. Not all codes are used for every visit, and times may vary by patient. The Fee Schedule is updated every 4 years.



No Surprises Act

Protections Manager: Mandy Beeman 503-860-2372

The No Surprises Act protects people covered under group and individual health plans from receiving surprise medical bills when they receive most emergency services, non-emergency services from out-of-network providers at in-network facilities, and services from out-of-network air ambulance service providers. It also establishes an independent dispute resolution process for payment disputes between plans and providers and provides new dispute resolution opportunities for uninsured and self-pay individuals when they receive a medical bill that is substantially greater than the good faith estimate they get from the provider. You can get more information on the CMS.gov website.

At Serenity Bodywork LLC., we pride ourselves on being as transparent as possible when it comes to our prices and what you as the patient will owe. We are also as transparent as we can be regarding what your insurance company will cover, whether it will be a contracted rate or our full billing price. To honor this new Act, we are making a clear guide for you to know fully what the max amount you could owe to Serenity Bodywork for your Massage Therapy services. If you have any questions or concerns, please reach out to our Protections Manager. Below you will find a breakdown of our billing for various services. If you feel like these don't apply to the services you want to receive, we are able to make you an individual good faith estimate.

		Full Amount Owed if not covered by Insurance/ Out of Network or	Time of Service
	Amount Billed	Deductible Applies	Payment
Full Body Massage	\$120	\$120	\$96
97124 4 units			
Focused Massage	\$136	\$136	\$112
97140 4 units			
Full Body Massage	\$180	\$180	\$144
97124 6 units			
Focused Massage	\$204	\$204	\$168
97140 6 units			
Time of Service			
Add-on			
30 min	Not Covered	\$50	\$50
Aromatherapy	Not Covered	\$20	\$20
Hot Stone	Not Covered	\$25	\$25
Footwork	Not Covered	\$20	\$20
Cupping - 97140	\$34	\$28	\$28
Sombra Topical/Hot	\$7.50	\$0	\$0
towel/Table warmer			
- 97010			